

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Team Losi, Inc. □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State CA □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: 5-9-0	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Horizon Hobby, Inc. Internal Address: 4105 File lids to MeYRoad 2001 City: Champaign State: IL Zip: 61822 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership DE
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Team Losi, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Horizon Hobby, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 4105 Fieldstone Road 2001 City: Champaign State: IL Zip: 61822 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Team Losi, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State CA Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Horizon Hobby, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 4105 Fieldstone Road 2001 City: Champaign State: IL Zip: 61822 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1528416
	ched 📮 Yes 🏧 No
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
milemai Address.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: N/A 40E
Champaign State: IL Zip: 61822	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	HIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Larry Stephens, President

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Team Losi, Inc., a California corporation with offices at 13848 Magnolia Avenue, Chino, California 91710, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has adopted and used and is using the trademark "Team Losi", registration number 1,528,416, registration date: March 7, 1989;

WHEREAS Horizon Hobby, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 4105 Fieldstone Road, Champaign, Illinois 61822, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 18, 2000 (the "Agreement"), to which Assignor and Assignee are parties, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the registration of Team Losi together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and all registrations of said mark.

TEAM LOSI, INC.		
By: Sil Losi, Sr., President		
County of Los Angeles)	
State of California)	SS

On this 18th day of September 2000 before me appeared Gil Losi, Sr. the person who signed this instrument who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

ESTHER RONDAM

Mossy Public, State of Cultivirity
County of Los Angeles
Commission Number 1209134
My Commission Expires 01-24-08

RECORDED: 05/09/2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0253